105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05-00006 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 12/20/2004 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 1/4/2005 Final action: 1/4/2005

Title: Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to a sole source contract with

Electronic Data Systems (EDS) Corporation (not a local vendor) for operational processing through
the Welfare Case Data Center extending the term for the period December 1, 2004 through
November 30, 2005 in the amount of $926,365 for a total contract in the amount of $2,236,303.

Sponsors: SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

1/4/2005 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Approved; Chair to Execute Pass

Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to a sole source contract with Electronic Data
Systems (EDS) Corporation (not a local vendor) for operational processing through the Welfare Case Data Center
extending the term for the period December 1, 2004 through November 30, 2005 in the amount of $926,365 for a
total contract in the amount of $2,236,303.

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

